

L. reuteri DSM 17938

Food supplement

5 ml bottle

Reuterin® D3 Immuno drops is a food supplement containing *L. reuteri* DSM 17938 and Vitamin D3.

L. reuteri DSM 17938 is a lactic fermenter with a probiotic action that colonises the intestine and helps to balance the intestinal flora.

Vitamin D₃ not only contributes to the normal absorption of calcium and phosphorus, but also contributes to the normal function of the immune system.

Published scientific studies have shown that L. reuteri DSM 17938:

- is active and vital in the enivronmental conditions present in the intestine;
- · is resistant to gastric acid, bile and pancreatic juice;
- is capable of colonising the human intestine.

SAFETY

Numerous scientific publications attest the safety of *L. reuteri* DSM 17938 in adults, children and babies. The product can be taken during pregnancy and breastfeeding.

DOSAGE AND INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE

Take 5 drops daily with meals.

One intake per day provides 400 IU (10 mcg) of Vitamin D₃ and 10^8 UFC of *L. reuteri* DSM 17938 for colonising the intestine.

Press gently the bottle to dispens the drops. The drops can be taken as they are, or they can be mixed with water or other kind of cold beverage. The drops do not alter the taste of drinks or food. Reuterin® D3 Immuno drops can be mixed with milk at a temperature not exceeding 37°C.

Do not mix with milk or hot beverages, as this may impair the viability of the probiotics. Shake well before use.

STORAGE CONDITIONS

Reuterin® D3 Immuno drops should be stored in a cool place (max 25°C). Once opened, the tube is stable for 3 months in a cool place. Close the tube after use. If room temperature exceeds 25°C, the product should be stored in fridge to ensure the viability of the probiotics. The tube contains a white dehumidifier film to ensure the product stability; the film is approved for use in direct contact with food, and must not be ingested.

Do not freeze. Check the expiry date of the product before consumption.

WARNINGS

Food supplements should not be regarded as a replacement for a varied and balanced diet and a healthy lifestyle. Do not exceed the recommended daily dose. Keep out of the reach of children under three years of age.

Consult your doctor before giving the product to children under three years of age. Close the tube after use. The expiry date refers to the product in unopened packaging and correctly stored.

L. reuteri DSM 17938 under exclusive distribution license BioGaia (Sweden) International patent www.biogaia.com

>> Scan the QR Code with your smartphone



>> Explore the entire Nóos product line















Gastrointestinal Respiratory Immunitary Hearing Oral cavity



